## SIND ORDINANCE NO.XXXII OF 1984

## THE KARACHI FISHERIES HARBOUR AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1984

[18th October, 1984]

An Ordinance to amend the Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority Ordinance, 1984.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Karachi Fisheries Preamble. Harbour Authority Ordinance, 1984;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977, and the Provisional Constitution Order, 1981, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:-

This Ordinance may be called the Karachi Fisheries Short title and 1. (1) Harbour Authority (Amendment) Ordinance, 1984.

commencement.

- It shall come into force at once. (2)
- In the Karachi Fisheries Harbour Authority Ordinance, Amendment of 2. 1984, in section 5, in sub-section (1), the fullstop appearing at section 5 of Sind the end shall be replaced by a colon, and thereafter the Ordinance II of following proviso shall be added:-

1984.

"Provided that until the Board is duly constituted, the Chairman shall, subject to such directions as Government may from time to time give, exercise the powers, discharge the duties and perform the functions of the Board.".